
COURT ORDER NO. 2002- -10-07

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COLLIN

On October 7, 2002, the Commissioners
session with the following members present

Ron Harris
Phyllis Cole
Jerry Hoagland
Joe Jaynes
Jack Hatchell

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY2003-004
CHANGE ORDER #1

ROOF REPLACE
MEDICAL EXAMINER'S BUIDING
CONSTRUCTION & PROJECTS

Court of Collin County, Texas, met in regular
and participating, to wit:

County Judge, Presiding
Commissioner, Precinct I

During such session the court considered a request for approval of Change Order #1 for
Construction: Roof replacement, Medical Examiner's building, (Contract No. 05121-02), and
budget adjustment for same.

Thereupon, a motion was made, seconded
approving Change Order #1 for Construction:
(Contract No. 05121-02) to deduct $460 from
$42,718.21, and budget adjustment for same.
the attached documentation.

and carried with a majority vote of the court
Roof replacement, Medical Examiner's building,
the original cost, for a new contract amount of
Same is hereby approved in accordance with

From: Bids and Bldg Improvement / Cental Plant 400-5001-501-8242 BD2435
To: Other improvements I Building Maintenance 400-508191 5

A1TEST:

J( il/n L'J/
Helen StamSs, Ex-Offlco clerk

Commissioners' Court
Collin County, T E X AS

NOT PRESENT Commissioner, Precinct 2
Commissioner, Precinct 3
Commissioner, Precinct 4

$42,719
$42,719

NOT PRE5
Jerry Hoagi , Commissioner, Pct. 2

Joe Jay e , C sioner, Pct. 3

Jack Hatcl* Hommissioner, Pct. 4

S:\cctll\word data\Court 2002\FY2003Bd\BDGAM-004-CO1 Medical Examiners Sldg 1007.doc



COMMISSIONERS' COURT AGENDA REQUEpcI*1
REQUESTS MUST bE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 12:00 PM This space for Court Clerk

AGENDA NUMBER:
ON THE TUESDAYPRIOR TO THE MONDAYMEETING. RECEIVED REGULAR

COMHISSIONEF'S CLIP: CONSENT___________
INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

T7flT P:H2'JL
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT

Construction &
Date: 09/27/2002 Court Date: 10/07/2002 Phone/Ext: 5340 Department: Projects

BUDGET RELATED INFORMATION
Desciiption of Agenda Item: 7t1 notificanon of Change Order No. I MUST COMPLETE FOR ALL EXPENDTTURES/RFPS

This item is part of the current budget: X Yes
To contract no. 05121-02, Construction: Roof Replacement, Medical No

Amount Budgeted: $52,000.00
Examiner's Building, Project No. BD2435 (or needed)

Account Number: 400-5001-501.82-42

DEPARTMENT HEAD "
SIGNATURE:

PURCHJ4I81tIG DEPARTMENT ACTION & COMMENTS
Enter "not to exceed' cost estimate(s) for the requested item(s):

CHECK TWO OF ThE BELOW BOND REQUIRED: INS. REOD:

ADVERTISE BIDS ANNUAL ACTION: EFFECTIVE:

AWARD PROPOSALS AD DATES: OPEN DATE/TIME:

Item Description for Agenda: FYI notification to Commissioners Court ofChange Order No. 1 to Contract No.

05121-02, Construction: Roof Replacement, Medical Examiner's Building, deducting $460.00 from the original cost of

Remarks: $43,178.71, for a new contract sum of $42,718.71.

PURCHASING AGENT ,:z;:
SIGNATURE: 7 /LS-4'.-CAZt-' c,- cm

AUDITOR'S OFFICE ACTION & COMMENTS
BUDGETIFUNDING VERIFICA11ON BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED

BUDGETED FUNDS AVAILABLE ''L.. NON-EMERGENCY, Sec ill .O4i LGC
-

UNBUDGETED ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR AVAILABLE FUNDS EMERGENCY, Sec 111.010 LGCY'

FUNDS NOT AVAILABLE (P4eeded for Agenda Submission) -< C?

;UJ
FIJNDS TRANSFER RECOMMENDATION L-

AMOUNT DEPARTMENT NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER

92,7'9.w rw
$ 7 fl QQ To AbCSttj 4c LS..X1 bDa42
$ To

Remarks: re 4-t- 5coi - - %aa
b1 4s<

C-
COUNVI' AUDITbR...
SIGNATURE: - -

BUDGET DPARTMENT ACTION & COMMENTS
COMMENTS RELATED TO BUDGET AMENDMENT JLJS11F)CATJON SUBMITTED BY DEPARTMENT4�fl?

V



Change Order

2000 Edition - Electronic Format

AlA Document G701- 2000

PROJECT:
(.'CIIJJC md k/dress)

Roof Replacement
Medical Examiners Building
IFB NO. 05121.02

TO CONTRACTOR: D&D Roofing, Inc.
(.Vin,e and address)
2635 Manana
Dallas, TX 75220

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One

DATE: September 5, 2002

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
99-2262.06

CONTRACT DATE: August 30, 2002
CONTRACT FOR: Reroofing

OWNER

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

FIELD

OTHER

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include. ulien applicable, any undisputed aniount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
Refer to Attachment to change Order No. 1.
Total Net Credit $46000

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was s43,178.71
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was s43,178.71
The (Contract Sum) (Guarantccd-Maxiffie-PfiEe) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by

this Change Order in the amount of $ 460.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guatanteed Maximum -Price) including this Change Order will be $
42,718.71
The Coniract Time will be (increased) (dccrcascd) (unchanged) by ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or
Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive for
which the cost or time are in dispute as described in Subparagraph 7.3.8 of AlA Document A2o1.

Not valid until signed by the Architect, Contractor and Owner.

CONTRACTOR (Zipednanzej

(Signature)

&i-D5rt
DATE

c);u:c,...
BY

(Signature)

/—,jq,iJcLisJ Ybatbo
BY

1I24O ;;i)

2000 The American Institute of Architects. Reproduction of the material herein or substantial quotation
of its provisions wiihout written permission of the AlA violates the copyright laws of the united States and
will subject the violator to legal prosecution. WARNING: unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright
laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. This document was electronically produced with
permission of the AlA and can be reproduced in accordance with your license without violation until the
date of expiration as noted below, expiration as noted below. User Document: co#one.aia -- 9/6/2002. AlA
License Number 1106355, which expires on 5/31/2003.

HLM Design USA,
Inc.

D&D Roofing, Inc.

AUTHENTICATION OF THIS

ELECTRONICALLY DRAFTED AdA

DOCUMENT MAY BE MADE BY USING
AlA DOCUMENT D401.

S
2000 AlA®

AlA DOCUMENT G701—2000
CHANGE ORDER
The American Institute of
Architects
1735 New York Avenue, NW.
Washington, D.C. 20006-5292

Collin County, Texas

ON.E
R (1>ped nan;:)

-/,uP2Lr4/41 C?;

DATE DATE



Roof Replacement, Medical Examiner's Building HLM Design USA, Inc.
Collin County, Texas

Attachment to Change Order No. 1 September 5, 2002

1. At Roof Area B, install ¼ inch per foot-tapered crickets
at the northeast and southwest corners, approximately 8
x 18 feet at each corner. Add $500.00

2. Credit to the Contract the unused cash allowance for
metal deck renovation. Deduct $600.00

3. Credit to the Contract the unused cash allowance for
wood nailer replacement. Deduct $360.00

NET TOTAL DEDUCTION $460.00


